d	Tra	deni	ark	Office	
	Λ			•	

٠d	Tra	ideni	ark	Office
	2	Â	ħ.	NU

I. Name of conveying party(ies) attached?yes_N_ no Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes_N_ no Name: Repsol Quimica. S.A. Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Puerto de al Castellana, 278-280 _ 28046 Madrid Spain	Total Warning	#####################################			24 NOV		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes_X_no Name:					t.		
Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Puerro de al Castellana, 278-280 28046 Madrid Spain Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X_Assignment	1. Praint of conveying party(tes), 3030 (Algue)	,	Z. (van 10 st.)	ss of receiving	s):		
3. Nature of Conveyance: X_ Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	yes_X_no					
3. Nature of Conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date November 19, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 19, 1999 A. Patent Application No (s) PCT/ES98/00078			Street Address:	28046 Madrid	llana, 278-280		
Security Agreement			Additional name(s)) & address(es) attache	ed? Yes_ <u>X</u> No		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Execution Date: November 19, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 19, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/ES98/00078 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes_X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed. Name: Catherine L. Bell Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Frobwitter Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	X AssignmentMerge	ar .					
Execution Date: November 19, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a Lew application, the execution date of the application is: November 19, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/ES98/00078 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Catherine L. Bell Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Same as Street Address There Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Beposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the application is: November 19, 1999 A. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rew application, the execution date of the application is: November 19, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/ES98/00078 Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Catherine L. Bell Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Frobwitter Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other						
A Patent Application No.(s) PCT/ES98/00078 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Catherine L. Bell Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Frohwitter Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: November 19, 1999						
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Catherine l Bell Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Frohwitter Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			,			
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Catherine L. Bell Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Frohwitter Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution	date of the application	on is: November 19, 19	999		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Catherine L. Bell Internal Address: Same as Street Address Street Address: Frohwitter Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/ES98/00078	!	B. Patent No.(s)				
Street Address: Frohwitter Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No						
Street Address: Frohwitter Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		concerning documents	6. Total number of	applications and pater	nts involved:I_		
Street Address: Frohwitter Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 The Riverway Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 The Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original do Catherine L. Bell Reg. No. 35,444 November Signature Total number of pages comprising cover she	Name: Catherine L. Bell						
Frohwitter Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original do Catherine L. Bell Reg. No. 35,444 November Signature Total number of pages comprising cover she	Internal Address: Same as Street Address						
Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original do Catherine L. Bell Reg.No. 35,444 November Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover she	Street Address:						
Houston, Texas 77056 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original do Catherine L. Bell Reg.No. 35,444 November Signature November Total number of pages comprising cover she			7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$ 40.	00		
8. Deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number of pages comprising cover she account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 02-084	•		Enclosed				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original do Catherine L. Bell Reg.No. 35,444 November Signature Name of Person Signing November Total number of pages comprising cover she			_X_ Authorize	ed to be charged to dep	oosit account		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original do Catherine L. Bell Reg.No. 35,444 November Signature Name of Person Signing November Total number of pages comprising cover she	MCLAYBRO 00000124 020640 09424572		8. Deposit account	number: 02-0840	···		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original do Catherine L. Bell Reg.No. 35,444 November Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover she			(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if pay	ying by deposit account)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original do Catherine L. Bell Reg.No. 35,444 November Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover she	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Catherine L. Bell Reg.No. 35,444 Name of Person Signing November Signature Total number of pages comprising cover she	9. Statement and signature.						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover she	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is				py of the original docum		
		ishus o	ucc_		November 24, Date		
	OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion							

A. Dis 41

CO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 999

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ics): Pilar de Frutos Escrig	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes_X no	Name: Repsol Quimica, S.A. Internal Address: Same as Street Address			
	Street Address: Puerto de al Castellana, 278-280 28046 Madrid Spain			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: November 19, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: November 19, 1999			
A. Patent Application No (s) PCT/ES98/00078	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attache				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: i_			
Name: Catherine L. Bell				
Internal Address: Same as Street Address				
Street Address: Frohwitter	7. Total for (27 CED 2.41)			
Three Riverway, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8 Deposit account number: 02-0840			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Catherine L. Bell Reg. No. 35,444	November 24, 199			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

Based on PCT/ES98/00078 Your Reference No.: 530/99-ESPEX/GV/yg Our Reference No. R72155PCUS

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I (we) the below signed inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

Repsol Quimica, S.A.

having a place of business at:

17:27

Paseo de la Castellana, 278-280 28046 Madrid, Spain

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

"Epoxidation Procedure for Olefinic Compounds with Hydrogen Peroxide in the Presence of Solvents"

having an application number of PCT/ES98/00078, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

	ole or First Joint s listed below)	r: José Miguel Campos	Martin
Residence:	General Palanca, 31-3	°-10, E-28045 Madrid, Spain	
Citizenship:	Spanish		
Post Office Add	dress: General Pala	nca, 31-3°-10, E-28045 Madr	id, Spain
Jun H.	ich	19/11/1999	MHDRID, SPAIN
Signature of So	e or First/Inventor	Date of Signature	Place of Signature: (City, Country)

1

DOG

Based on PCT/ES98/00078 Your Reference No.: 530/99-ESPEX/GV/yg Our Reference No. R72155PCUS

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I (we) the below signed inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

Repsol Quimica, S.A.

having a place of business at:

17:27

Paseo de la Castellana, 278-280 28046 Madrid, Spain

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

> "Epoxidation Procedure for Olefinic Compounds with Hydrogen Peroxide in the Presence of Solvents"

having an application number of PCT/ES98/00078, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of S (if other name			Pilar De Frutos Escrig		
Residence: Puerto Serrano 10, E-2		Serrano 10, E-280	045 Madrid, Spain		
Citizenship:	Spanish				
Post Office Address: Puerto Serrano		10, E-28045 Madrid, Spa	in		
de Petar	Trutz	<u></u>	19-11-99	Hodred / Spain	
Signature of Sole or First Inventor		Date of Signature	Place of Signature: (City, Country)		

1